

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 18410 of 2021**

=====

NARPATSINH KALIDAS SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 01/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate for the applicant, stand over to 11.09.2024. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then subject to proceed with the matter.

It is made clear that on the next date of hearing, either learned advocate for the applicant has to remain present to proceed with the matter or to make an alternative arrangement. Failing which, interim relief, granted earlier shall stand vacated.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

KUMAR ALOK